|), | , | 11/597169 | | | | | |
|-------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 01 -22 | - 2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
| | utula | | | | | | |
| Ī | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10336: | 3597 J documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| , | 1. SAKAE KOYATA 2. TOMOHIRO HASHII | Name: SUMCO CORPORATION | | | | | |
| 77 | 2. TOMOHÎRO HASHII 3. KATSUHÎKO MÜRAYAMA 4. KAZUSHÎGE TAK AÎSHÎ 5. TAKEO KATOH | Internal Address: 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | | | | |
| ` | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 0.77. | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, | | | | | |
| ` | Execution Date(s) November 1, 2006 (ALL) | | | | | | |
| | X Assignment Merger | City: Tokyo | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: | | | | | |
| | Government Interest Assignment | Country: Japan Zip: | | | | | |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | 27/2006 ELANDGRA 00000052 033975 11597169 | | | | | | |
| 04 | C18021 (40.00 DR) Additional numbers at | tached? Yes X No | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | involved:1 | | | | | |
| | Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| | | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard | Enclosed | | | | | |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| | City: McLean | 8. Payment Information 061063-0358584 | | | | | |
| | State: VA Zip: 22102 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 | | | | | |
| | Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 | | | | | | |
| | Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 | | | | | | |
| | Email Address: erico.hernandez@pillsburylaw.com | Authorized User Name | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature: | November 21, 2006 | | | | | |
| | Signature Signature | Date | | | | | |
| | E. R. Hernandez, Reg. No. 47641 | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0300 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

For Inventions made outside USA <u>e)</u> At

| <u>xecutea</u> | with or | anter | app | <u>iication</u> |
|----------------|---------|-------|-----|-----------------|
| ty. Dkt. P | | | | |

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

| y. Dkt. P | | |
|-----------|----|-------------|
| | M# | Client Ref. |

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

| the undersig | | | eratio | n of the | e sum d | of Ten D | Oollars (\$10. | 00) and o | ther good | and v | /alı | uable conside | ration paid to each of |
|--|---|---|------------------------------|----------|--------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| INSERT | | (1) | Sakae | ΚΟΥΔΤΑ | Δ | | | | | (2 | 2) | Tomohiro HA | SHII |
| NAME(S) OF | = | سبنب | | | JRAYAMA | | | | | 14 | | Kazushige 1 | |
| INVENTOR(S | | | akeo | | IVAIAMA | | | | | - 1 - 2 | <u>''</u> | | nued on page 2 |
| mer En on (c | - , | (9) | aneo | MATON | | | | | | | <u></u> ' | A DOX II COIILI | nued on page 2 |
| the receipt a and transfer | | | of whic | h are | hereby | acknow | vledged by t | he unders | signed wl | no at tl | he | request of, he | ereby sell(s), assign(s) |
| INSERT NAME(S) OF | : | SUMCO of 2- | | | | ne. Mina | ato-ku, Tok | yo, Japa | n | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE(S | - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| & ADDRESS | (ES) | | | | | | | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (hereinafter desig any and all division | | | | | | | | | | 35 U.S.C | C. 10 | 00, in the invention | and all applications including |
| TITLE OF | | MET | HOD | FOR | MANU | FACTU | RING SII | ICON W | AFERS | | | | |
| NOTE → → | | (A) 🗵 | ever | | ersigned herewi | | led an applic | cation for | Letters Pa | atents | of | the United Sta | ates of America: |
| (Complete | | (B) _ |] on | 0.4- | N | | | | | iled | | **** | |
| line A, B and | • | ` ' — | _ | | pin. No | | | | | - | | | |
| said ASSIGNEE, hereinafter act or essential by ASSI NOTE → → recordation of this | , for its inter on behalf of AN SIGNEE to A The | est as AS said ASSI D the und ASSIGNED undersig | SIGNEE, GNEE; ersigned | its succ | essors, as | ssigns and testify and | d execute any pa | atives; the ur | ndersigned ag SIGNEE, its s | uccessoi | nati rs, a | assigns and legal re | sue said Letters Patent to the ord in said application shall epresentatives, deemed necessary or desirable for |
| | INIVENIA | OPS | ~. | 1 | 1 | | | | SIGNED | | | WITNESSES | i or- |
| | INVENT | UNS | 175 | 1/ac | ž 🖇 č | gat | a, | Nove | ember 1 | _,_20 | 00 | 6 Krzuce | > Hivanoti |
| 1): _ | Sakae | ΚΟΥΔΤΔ | | | | | | | | | | | , |
| Name: | Tanolito (195/lin November 1, 2006 Karet Hiromanie | | | | | | | | Hitamore" | | | | |
| 2) | Tamahi | to HASI | <u>6∕0/</u> 41 1 | | 13 17CA | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Tomohiro HASHII 3) Catsulvilo murayana | | | | | | | November 1, 2006 Layur Himmeter. | | | | | | |
| Katsubiko MIRAYAMA | | | | | | | | | | - · · · - · · | | | |
| Name: | //cic | . 11 | · | ~ 2 | 7/1 | c sh | /_ ` | Nove | mber 1 | 200 | 06 | Kann | Hiramolit |
| 4) Name: ے | 1624 | | CATSHI | - 20 | ENCU | | | 110401 | ··· | | • | 1.0 | 1, |
| Name: | | ige TA | 20 | A P | _ | | | Nove | mber 1 | . 20 | 06 | Kazno | - Hivinoter |
| 5) Name: _ | Takeo | 1 / | LIV | | | | | 11070 | <u></u> | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018809 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 01/17/2007